05-14-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102088801 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record upo and original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): McDermott Restaurants, Inc. 5-8-02 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Saki's, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 7239 Desert Fairways Paradise City: Valley State: AZ zip: 85253 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 31, 2001	Mother Arizona-limited liability co If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2336656
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Roger H. Frommelt Internal Address: Felhaber, Earson,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Suite 4200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 225 So. 6th Street City: Minneapoli State: MN Zip 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Michael J. McDermott Name of Person Signing President Total number of pages including of	Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document: The property 28, 2002 Date Over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK SAKI'S

WHEREAS, the undersigned McDermott Restaurants, Inc., an Arizona corporation, is the owner of the registered service mark "Saki's" (Registration number 2336656) used in connection with the operation of a restaurant (the "Restaurant") in Scottsdale, Arizona;

WHEREAS, the assets and the business of the Restaurant have been transferred to Saki's LLC, an Arizona limited liability company (the "Assignee"), at Scottsdale, Arizona, as of December, 2001, and the undersigned is obligated to assign the service mark "Saki's" to the Assignee in connection with such transfer.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration or one dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, McDermott Restaurants, Inc., hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said service mark "Saki's," to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 28th day of February, 2002, at Scottsdale, Arizona.

McDermott Restaurants, Inc.

By Michael L. McDermott, President

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

RECORDED: 05/08/2002

Before me personally appeared Michael L. McDermott, who stated that he is the President of McDermott Restaurants, Inc., an Arizona corporation, and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on behalf of said McDermott Restaurants, Inc. this 28th day of February, 2002.

Notary Public

JOANNE DAHLIN
NOTARY PUBLIC: MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JANUARY 31, 2005

MPLS 198103-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0704